

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6310 of 2022

=====

AMARGADH (BHICHARI) GRAM PANCHAYAT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 12/04/2022

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Ashish Dagli, learned advocate for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner is, inter alia, aggrieved by the non-allotment of the land for playground for the school for village children.

Issue notice, returnable on **20.04.2022**. Direct service is permitted.

Hitesh

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)