

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6310 of 2022**

=====

AMARGADH (BHICHARI) GRAM PANCHAYAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

(MR RM PARMAR)(591) for the Respondent(s) No.

10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34
,35,36,37,38,39,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,5
9,6,60,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,7,70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79,8,80,81,8
2,83,84,85,86,87,88,89,9,90,91,92,93,94,95,96

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR YV VAGHELA(2450) for the Respondent(s) No.

100,101,102,103,104,105,106,107,108,109,110,111,112,113,114,115,97,98,9
9

=====

CORAM: ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 21/04/2026**ORAL ORDER**

1. Perused the office note dated 10.04.2026. The captioned matter is listed today for issuance of advocate notice to the concerned litigants in connection with Circular No. RJ/25/2024 dated 12.06.2024. It is averred in the office note that learned advocate Mr. R. M. Parmar, appearing for the respective party in the captioned matter(s), has expired and advocate notice to the concerned litigants is required to be issued as per the aforesaid circular. Hence, the matter is placed before this Court for passing appropriate order.

2. Considering the aforesaid facts, the office note dated **10.04.2026** is accepted and disposed of accordingly. The office is directed to remove the name of learned advocate Mr. R. M. Parmar as an advocate of the respective party from the cause title of the captioned matter(s). The office is further directed to issue Advocate Notice to the respective party returnable on **16.07.2026**.

(M. B. RATHORE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

CHIRAG PARMAR